# NOT AN OFFICIAL 1997 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907 200 1907

TATE OF IN TANA

EALE COULTY

LED FOR RICORD

GINA PIMENTEL

RECORDER

PG #: 3
RECORDED AS PRESENTED

### **FILED**

Sep 24 2024 EP PEGGY HOLINGA-KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

STATE	OF	INDIANA	)	
			)	SS
COUNT	Y OF	LAKE	1	

### AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Phyllis A. Kwiecien, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and says:

That she is the wife of Frank S. Kwiecien, and that Frank S. Kwiecien and Phyllis A. Kwiecien were married on the date that they acquired title as husband and wife to certain real estate by deed recorded on July 26, 1977 as Document No. 419524 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indians, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All Lots 37, 38, 39 and 40 in Block 4, Plat "F" of the Shades Addition to Cedar Lake, as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of said Addition, as recorded in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana, as shown in Plat Book 11, page 17.

Commonly known as 13325-13331 Edison Street, Codar Lake, IN 46303

TAX KEY NO(S): 45-15-26-205-013.000-043; 45-15-26-205-012.000-043; 45-15-26-205-011.000-043; and 45-15-26-205-010.000-043

2. The marital relationship which existed between Framk S. Kwiecien and Phyllis A. Kwiecien continued unbroken from the time they so acquired title to said real estate until the death of Framk S. Kwiecien on April 12, 2022 at which time Phyllis A. Kwiecien acquired title as surviving tenant by the entireties.

That the purpose of this affidavit is to induce the Lake County Auditor to show the transfer of such property on his/her records.

Phyllis a Kuriegien

AFFIANT FURTHER SAYETH NOT.

JENNIFER C. WATERS
Notary Public, State of Indian.

SEA

County

Countination Number NP0709616

My Commission Expires
September 20, 2025

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared Phyllia A. Kwiecien, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit of Survivorship.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 18th day of SONTOWER, 2024.

Notary Public Jennific C. Usters Commission Ro: upof03616 Countsision No: upof03616 County of Residence: Lake



MAIL TAX BILLS TO: Phyllis A. Kwiecien

855 Carol St. Crown POINT, IN 46307. 855 Carol St. Crown POINT, IN 46307

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: DOUGLAS R. KVACHKOFF, \$5575-56 Attorney at taw 325 N Main Stroot, Crown Point, IN 46307 (219) 662-2977. FILE NO.: IN-24-69449-02

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redate ach Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law:

## NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

STATE (	OF :	INDIANA	)	
			)	SS:
COUNTY	OF	LAKE	)	

#### AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

Phyllis A. Kwiecian, being first duly sworn upon her oath, deposes and savs:

1. That she is the wife of Frank S. Kwiecien, and that Frank S. Kwiecien and Phyllis A. Kwiecien were married on the date that they acquired title as husband and wife to certain real estate by deed recorded on July 26, 1977 as Document No. 419524 in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County. Indiana, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All Lots 37, 38, 39 and 40 in Block 4 , Plat "F" of the Shades Addition to Cedum Late, as marked and laid down on the recorded plat of said Addition, as recorded in the Recorder's Office of Lake County, Indiana, as shown in Plat Book 11, page 17.

Commonly known as 13325-13331 Edison Street, Cedar Lake, IN 46303

TAX KEY NO(8): 45-15-26-205-013.000-043; 45-15-26-205-012.000-043; 45-15-26-205-011.000-043; and 45-15-26-205-010.000-043

2. The marital relationship which existed between Frank S. Kwiecien and Phyllis A. Kwiecien continued unbroken from the time they so acquired title to said real estate until the death of Frank S. Kwiecien on April 12, 2022 at which time Phyllis A. Kwiecien acquired title as surviving tenant by the entireties.

3. That the purpose of this affidavit is to induce the Lake County Auditor to show the transfer of such property on his/her records.

JENNIFER C. WATERS
Notery Public, State of Indiana
Lake County
Commission Number NP0703616
My Commission Expires
September 20, 2025 Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared Phyllis A. Kwiecien, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Affidavit of Survivorship. WITNESS my hard and Notarial Seal this 18th day of SOTOMORE, 2024.

Notary Publice Jennifer C. Weters
Commission Fapires September 70, 2025 Commission No.: NP0703616

County of Residence:

SEA

MAIL TAX BILLS TO: Phyllis A. Kwiecien

Lake

855 Carol St. Grawn Point, In 4630 855 Carol Sto Grand PONT, IN 4630

THIS INSTRUMENT PREFARED BY: DOUGLAS R. KVACHKOFF, #55/5-56 Attorney At lew Main Stroot, Crown Point, IN 46307 (219) 662-2977. FILE NO.: IN-24-69449-02

In affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redac each Social Security Number in this document, unless required by law:

# NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

Tracking No. 324157

112		<b>V</b>								
Local No 001886  1. Decedent's Legal Name (First, Middle, Last)		EDR No	0000112	272430 o (it temale)		2 Geno	State N	o 2022-0	25001 4. Date	Of Death (Month/Day/Year)
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Male		MA 0	04/12/	2022
Frank Stanley Kwiecien Jr.  5. Scoal Security Number   6a. Age - Yrs   6b. U	nder 1 Year   6c. Under 1	Month 6d. Und	er 1 Day	6e. Under I Ho	ur 7. Date	of Bith (Mor	nth/Day/Year)			or Foreign Country)
81 Month	s Days	Hours		Minutes	05	03/1940		East Chica	ago, India	ana
9. Ever in U.S. Armed Forces? 10. If Death Occur	red in A Hospital:			10a. If Death O			Than A Hospital me Nursin	a Morned provide	em Cara Fari	illy
	Emergency Department Ou			Other (Spec		10001113110		g i zame-cong te		,
11. Facility Name (If Not Institution, Give Street and N	umber) Franciscan H	Health Crown	Point							
12. City Or Town, State, And Zip Code				13. Cour	ty Of Death			14. Marital S	tatus At Time	Of Death
Crown Point, Indiana 46307				Lake				Married   □ Widowe	Married, E	But Separated Divorced or Married Unknown
15. Surviving Spouse's Name		15a. Lest Nam	e Before F	rst Marrage			lenifs Usual Occup	oation		Of Business/Industry
Phyllis A Kwiecien		Tanzabel				Chef			Food	
18. Residence - State	18a. County			185. City Or						
IN .	Lake			Crown Po	nnt		18d. Apr. No.	18e, 2i	n Code	181. Inside City Limits?
18c. Street And Number							I TOOL TOO	4630		27 Yes □ No
855 Carol Drive	1 to December /	M Hispanic Origin		1 9	1. Decedents	Rana	L	4030		
19. Decedent's Education Associate's degree (e.g. AA, AS)		Hispanio/Latino			/nite					
22. Farant's Name (First, Widdle, Last)				23. Parent's Nis	ne (First, Mide	fle. Last)		23a.	Parent's Las	t Name Betore First Marriage
Frank Stanley Kwiecien				Busia Hatti	e Kwiecie	n		Ke	rnowski	
24. Informant's Name	24a, Relati	ons?lip To Decede	nt.				. City, State, Zip C	ode)		
Phyllis A Kwieclen	Wife			855 Carol I	Drive, Cro	wn Point	, IN. 46307			
25a, Method Ol Disposition	25b. Place Of Dispos	tion (Name Of Ce	25. Plan	ce Of Disposition emalory, Other Pti	ace) 25c. I	ocation - City	y, Town, And Stat	0		
Burial ☐ Cremation ☐ Donation ☐ Enfombm	ent	,0)	/							
Removal From State Other (Specify):	Kuiper Funera		r_		Hig	hland, IN				
26. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Name	E. Was Coroner Contacted? 27. Name And Complete Address Of Funeral Facility 2/a. Funeral Home Liverse Points									
☐ Yes 🗷 No Memori	☐ Yes Mo Memorial Gardens 8178 S. Cline Ave Crown Point, Indiana, 46307									
27b. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee: Jarell Springfield	27c. Signature Of Indiana Funeral Service Licensee: 27c. Licensea Number (Of Licensee): FD22100031									
	- Initial Or Complian	Cause Of E	eath (Se	e Instructions A	nd Example	rminal Even	re			Approximate Interval: Onset
28. Part I. Enter The Chain Of Events — Discasses, injuries, Or Compitations - That United y Caused the Death on the Chain Of Events — Discasses, injuries, Or Compitations - That United y Caused the Death of the Chain Of										
A Line. Add Additional Lines II Necessary.  Immediato Cause (Final Disease Or Condition Resulting in Death)  A Severe sepsis with acute renal failure  54 hours										
		R Obstr	uctive u	ropathy with	bilateral	hydronep	hrosis			2-3 months
Sequentially Let Conditions, If Any, Leading To Line A. Enter The Underlying Cause (Disease 6	The Cause Listed On Or Injury That Initiated	Diede	lor conc	or	Dus to (O	As A Consequen	on Off.			2 years
The Events Resulting in Dosh) Last  C. Bladder cancer  Z years  Z years										
D										
Part II. Enter Citize Significant Conditions Contributing to Death But Not Resulting in The Underlying Cause Given in Part I 29. Was An Autopay Finding Applicable, To Complete The Cause Oil Death? Yes III.										
Comfort measures at time of death 31. Did Tobacco Use Contribute To Death?	32. If Female:						23. Marner	Of Death:		
Yes 🗷 Probably 🗆 No 🔲 Unknown	Not Pregnant Within Pack 1		re Death	Unknown # Preze	and Within The Pa	gt Year	☐ Suicide I	Could Not Be	Determined	Pending Investigation
34. Date Of Injury (Vicnth/Day/Year)	35. Time Of Injury		36. Pla	ce Of Injury (E.G.	Decedent's I	forne Constr	uction Ste. Resta	tram, Wedded A	(rea)	37. Injury At Work?
38. Location Of Injury - Stone	38a. City Or Town		20h 0	Street & Ni mber				36c. Ap	INI -	38d. Zip Code
39. Locason Of Injury - State	Jea. City Or Town		300.0	ALIEU II TOLLIOST					- /	
39. Describe How Injury Occurred							40. If Transp	portation Injury,	Specify:	
		TH	SISA	RUE COPY	OF		- >iweOpen	NOT	VAL.	DUNLESS
41. Signature. Of Person Certifying Cause Of Death Spencer Joel Markowitz		THE RE	CORD	Electronical	TH THE	17 Z	centifier (Check Or Centifying Physicia	niy One) n Gord	or no	Avaith Otices
40. Hallo, realist reality door or reality and a second		1 _	THE RECORD ON FILE WITH THE LAKE COUNTY HEREITING THE RETURNS OF THE PROPERTY			. [	44 Ucense Number 45. Date Certified 01045970A 04/18/2022			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Spencer Joel Markowitz 300 N Main Street D, Crown R		oint, IN 4630	oint, IN 46307 MAY 0.2 2022				47. 7			04/18/2022
46. Additional Funera Sorvice Provider:					1		1 1	Date Filed (Monty/Day/Year)		
48. Signature of Local Health Officer: Chandana Vavilala		attent	/	Electronicall	y Signed		i	Paris Lines (Wol	uy 10ar	04/29/2022
	AM	ENDMENT TO	. d d	MATERIAL PROPERTY.	Falrow oo	ORIGINAL				
Disposition - Place of Disposition- amended on APR-29-2022; formerly Chapter Lewin Memoriar Gardens; , Disposition-Place City- amended on										
APR-29-2022; formerly Crown Point; Decedent-Name Suffix- amended on APR-29-2022; formerly blank;										
State Form \$3986 ATTENTION ESTATE. The Social Security is to being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility. Disclosure is roluntary *** ATTENTION ESTATE. The Social Security is being requested by this state agency in order to pursue responsibility.										
State Form 53396 ATTENTION ESTATE: The S	iocial Security # is being	requested by this	state age	ncy in order to p	ursue respon	sibility. Dis-	closure is volunt	RAISE	TO SE	AL AFFIXED